

ADMISSION OF A FOREIGN APPROVED PARTICIPANT HEADLANDS TECHNOLOGIES LLC

On December 19th, 2018, the application of HEADLANDS TECHNOLOGIES LLC to join Bourse de Montréal Inc. as a Foreign Approved Participant was approved by the Special Committee - Regulatory Division of Bourse de Montréal Inc. The head office of HEADLANDS TECHNOLOGIES LLC is situated at 155 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1900, Chicago, IL 60606. The telephone number is +1 312 601-8649.

HEADLANDS TECHNOLOGIES LLC operates as a "Proprietary Trading" firm. HEADLANDS TECHNOLOGIES LLC is a member of several other exchanges.

The appointment of Mr. Neil M. Fitzpatrick, CFO, to act as the Designated Representative was also approved.

For further information, please contact Claude Baril, Director, Enforcement and Regulatory Affairs at 514 871-3595 or by email at claude.baril@tmx.com.

Julie Rochette Vice President and Chief Regulatory Officer Regulatory Division

> Bourse de Montréal 1800-1190, avenue des Canadiens-de-Montréal P.O. Box 37, Montreal (Quebec) H3B 0G7 Telephone: 514 871-2424 Toll free within Canada and the U.S.A.: 1 800 361-5353 Website: www.m-x.ca